FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

Address (line 4)

04/25/2000 TTOW11 FE:581

00000340 122325 09544415

40.00 CH

04-27-2000



101335899

U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

5

				س المام
	RECORD!	TION FORM COVE	R SHEET	, 국 🚍
4.6.00		PATENTS ONLY	7	
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the atta	eched original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type		1951
XXX New		X Assignment	Security Agreeme	ent 🎽 🚟
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
	e Document	·	DNLY by U.S. Government Ap	1
Reel #	Frame #	Depa Depa	rtmental File	Secret File
Conveying F		Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Richton, Robert Ellis			03 07 00
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Vannucci, Giovanni			03 07 00
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	9		k if additional names of rec	
Name (line 1)	Lucent Technologies, In	с.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	600 Mcuntain Avenue			of a domestic representative is attached.
,	1 000 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 13			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 636			Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Murray Hill	New Jersey State/County	07974-C	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddaaa	r the first Receiving Party o	miy.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (fine 3)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for regathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments reporting this hundred to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Euglish Properties (Reduction Project (6451-6927), Weshington, D. Horomation Collection Budget Package 6851-6927, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SERO REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT CONTRACT.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010724 FRAME: 0918

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
orresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Teleph	none Number 908	-582-2410
Name [Docket Administrator	r		
Address (line 1)	Room 3C-512			
Address (line 2)	600 Mountain Avenue			
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 636			
Address (line 4)	Murcay Hill, NJ 07	974-0636		
	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachment Number(s) or Patent Number or the	s. umber(s)	Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Nu	mber(s)
signed by the fire	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> P st named executing inventor.	stert Application, enter the date	CIG PERSON APPLICATION WE	03 07 00
-	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number or if a U.S. Application Numl	PCT	PCT	PCT .

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Deposit Account Number:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Enclosed (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account X

Fee Amount

Method of Payment: Deposit Account

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Jason Paul DeMont Name of Person Signing

> **PATENT REEL: 010724 FRAME: 0919**

\$40.00

X

No

12-2325



ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Robert Ellis Richton, of Madison in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey and Giovanni Vannucci, of the Township of Middletown in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to An Auxiliary System for Assisting a Wireless Terminal in Determining Its Position From Signals Transmitted From a Navigation Satellite described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us. any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions. or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

- 1 of 3 -

PATENT REEL: 010724 FRAME: 0920



Robert Ellis Richton

Date: 7 MARCH 2000

United States of America

State of Mer flray) ss.: County of Marris)

Notary Public

ALMETA CARTER
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY Commission Excites Dec 9 2001

R.E. Richton 9-39

Jiovanni Vannucci

Date: March 7, 3000

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of // Parres

Notary Public

ALMETA CARTER
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec 9 2001

Lucent Technologies Inc. Docket Administrator 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill. New tersey 07974-0636

-3 of 3 -

RECORDED: 04/06/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010724 FRAME: 0922